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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA
ATLANTA DIVISION

In re:

WELLMADE FLOOR COVERINGS
INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al.,'

Debtors.

Chapter 11
Case No. 25-58764-sms

(Jointly Administered)

LIMITED SERVICE LIST AS OF SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

Pursuant to that certain Order Granting Complex Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Case Treatment

and Scheduling Hearing on First Day Matters [Docket No. 19], attached hereto is the updated

Limited Service List for the above-referenced cases as of September 9, 2025.

Dated: September 9, 2025

/s/ Scott M. Ewing

Scott M. Ewing

Verita

222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245

Tel 310.823.9000

' The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification
number, include: Wellmade Industries MFR, N.A. LLC (1058) and Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc.
(8425). The mailing address for the Debtors for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is: 1 Wellmade Drive, Cartersville,

GA 30121.
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Document

Limited Service List

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip Description
Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu,
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan Liu,
Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng Yin,
Shenxiang Yu, and Shuai Zhang;
Aaron Halegua, PLLC Aaron Halegua 524 Broadway, 11th Floor New York NY 10012 646-854-9061 ah@aaronhalegua.com Committee of Unsecured Creditors
AHF IC, LLC P.O. Box 566 Mountville PA 17754 Debtors’ Prepetition Lender
Buchalter, A Professional 425 Market Street, Suite
Corporation Shawn M. Christianson, Esq. 2900 San Francisco |CA  |94105-3493 |415-227-0900 schristianson@buchalter.com Attorneys for Oracle America, Inc.
Cohen Pollock Merlin Mark S. Marani, Bruce Z. 3350 Riverwood Parkway, mmarani@cpmtlaw.com;
Turner, P.C. Walker Suite 1600 Atlanta GA 30339 770-857-4762 |770-857-4763 |bwalker@cpmtlaw.com Counsel for Flooring Investments LLC
Georgia Attorney General  |Attn Bankruptcy Department |40 Capital Square, SW Atlanta GA | 30334-1300 |404-656-3300 404-657-8733 |Agcarr@law.ga.gov Attorney General
Georgia Department of 2595 Century Parkway NE,
Revenue Bankruptcy Suite 339 Atlanta GA  30345-3173 |404-417-2100 404-417-2101 | OGC@dor.ga.gov Georgia Department of Revenue
Suite 214, State
Georgia Secretary of State |Charlene McGowan 206 Washington Street Capitol Atlanta GA 30334 Georgia Secretary of State
ElrodJ@gtlaw.com;
John Elrod, Allison 3333 Piedmont Road Allison.McGregor@gtlaw.com;
Greenberg Traurig, LLP McGregor, Jake Evans Terminus 200 NE, Suite 2500 Atlanta GA 30305 678-553-2100 |678-553-2212 |Jake.Evans@gtlaw.com Counsel for the Debtors in Possession
Centralized Insolvency
Internal Revenue Service  |Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346 |800-973-0424 855-235-6787 |Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov Internal Revenue Service
222 N Pacific Coast
KCC dba Verita Andres Estrada Highway Suite 300 El Segundo CA 190245 wellmadeinfo@veritaglobal.com Claims and Noticing Agent
W. Austin Jowers, ajowers@kslaw.com;
King & Spalding LLP Christopher K. Coleman 1180 Peachtree St. NE Suite 1600 Atlanta GA |30309 404-572-4600 christopher.coleman@kslaw.com Debtors’ Prepetition Lender
Office of the United States 75 Ted Turner Drive Office of the United States Trustee for
Trustee Lindsay P. S. Kolba 362 Richard Russell Building | SW Atlanta GA 30303 404-331-4478 lindsay.p.kolba@usdoj.gov the Northern District of Georgia
AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us;
Oregon Attorney General  |Attn Bankruptcy Department |1162 Court St. NE Salem OR |97301-4096 |503-378-4400 503-378-4017 |Lisa.Udland@doj.state.or.us Attorney General
bsandler@pszjlaw.com;
Bradford J. Sandler, Shirley scho@pszjlaw.com;
S. Cho, Maxim B. Litvak, Cia mlitvak@pszjlaw.com;
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & H. Mackel, Theodore S. cmackle@pszjlaw.com; Counsel to the Committee of Creditors
Jones LLP Heckel 1700 Broadway, 36th Floor New York NY 10019 212-561-7700 |212-561-7777 |theckel@pszjlaw.com Holding Unsecured Claims
Parker Poe Adams & 1075 Peachtree Street NE, Attorney for PNC Bank, National
Bernstein LLP A.Todd Sprinkle Suite 1500 Atlanta GA 30339 678-690-5702 toddsprinkle@parkerpoe.com Association
Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu,
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan Liu,
125 Clairemont Ave., Suite Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng Yin,
Radford Scott LLP Daniel Werner 380 Decatur GA 30030 678-271-0304 dwerner@radfordscott.com Shenxiang Yu, and Shuai Zhang
wrountree@rlkglaw.com;
Rountree Leitman Klein &  |William A Rountree, WillB 2987 Clairmont Road, Suite wgeer@rlkglaw.com; Counsel to SummitBridge National
Geer LLC Geer, and Ceci Christy 350 Atlanta GA 30329 404-584-1238 cchristy@rlkglaw.com Investments VIII, LLC
Securities & Exchange Office of the General
Commission Counsel 100 F Street, NE Washington DC 20549 SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV | Securities & Exchange Commission
gsmall@smallherrin.com;
Gus H. Small, Anna M. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite ahumnicky@smallherrin.com; Local Counsel to the Committee of
Small Herrin Humnicky, Andy T. Nguyen 350 Atlanta GA 30339 770-783-1800 anguyen@smallherrin.com Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims
SummitBridge National Attention: Senior Asset 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite
Investments VIII LLC Manager 2150 Denver CO 80203 DIP Lender
The United States 75 Ted Turner Dr. SW Suite Richard B. Russell United States Attorney for the Northern
Attorney's Office Theodore S. Hertzberg 600 Federal Building Atlanta GA | 30303-3309 |404-581-6000 |404-581-6181 District of Georgia
U.S. Securities & Exchange 950 East Paces Ferry Rd
Commission Office of Reorganization NE, Suite 900 Atlanta GA  30326-1382 |404-842-7600 ATLReorg@sec.gov Securities & Exchange Commission
Wellmade Floor Coverings
International, Inc., et al. 1 Wellmade Drive Cartersville GA 30121 Debtors and Debtors in Possession
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